Yonkers Parking Authority Regular Board Meeting of April 25, 2023

Resolution No. 2023-02: Authorization to Enter into a Contract with the City of Yonkers to Pave the Walsh Parking Lot

Moved:	Jeremiah J. Jerome
Second:	Dennis Gallego
Vote:	5-0
Yea:	Steven J. Levy, Jeremiah J. Jerome, Dennis R. Gallego, Luis Eleutice, Felix Rios
Nay:	None
Abstain:	None
Absent:	None

WHEREAS, the Walsh parking lot is in need of repaving; and

WHEREAS, the City of Yonkers has agreed to add said lot to their paving contract, at a cost estimate of fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000), not to exceed fifty-seven thousand five hundred dollars (\$57,500), the Yonkers Parking Authority will reimburse the City of Yonkers accordingly for the paving of the Walsh parking lot; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Yonkers Parking Authority Board hereby approves and authorizes reimbursement to the City of Yonkers for paving the Walsh parking lot.